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Rank Num DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR CAR FIA CATFIA GROUP FIA Pf Race Heat 1 Race Heat 2 Time Gap

  EHC OVERALL  

1 1 Christian MERLI ITA Christian Merli Nova Proto NP01 2 P1 54 * 2:04.622 * 2:02.494 4:07.116

2 2 Kevin PETIT FRA Kevin PETIT Nova Proto NP01 2 P1 54 * 2:12.183 * 2:05.027 4:17.210 10.094

3 3 Sébastien PETIT FRA Sébastien PETIT Nova NP 01-2 2 P1 54 * 2:15.758 * 2:10.101 4:25.859 18.743

4 4 Joseba IRAOLA LANZAGORTA ESP Euskadi Automobilismo Enak Klu Nova NP01 2 P1 54 * 2:25.604 * 2:10.812 4:36.416 29.300

5 11 Reto MEISEL SUI Reto MEISEL Mercedes-Benz SLK 340 1 1 17 * 2:24.859 * 2:17.642 4:42.501 35.385

6 12 Grezegorz ROZALSKI POL Grezegorz ROZALSKI Mitsubishi Lancer 1 1 19 * 2:21.473 * 2:21.365 4:42.838 35.722

7 14 Igor  STEFANOVSKI MKD Igor Stefanovski Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo 1 1 21 * 2:24.444 * 2:19.770 4:44.214 37.098

8 18 CARLOS VIEIRA PRT CARLOS VIEIRA Porsche 992 GT3 CUP 1 2 59 * 2:25.560 * 2:19.059 4:44.619 37.503

9 19 Patrick CUNHA PRT Patrick CUNHA PORSCHE 718 CAYMAN GT4 RS 1 2 62 * 2:26.846 * 2:23.431 4:50.277 43.161

10 8 Fausto BORMOLINI ITA Fausto Bormolini Reynard K02 2 P2 62 * 2:29.439 * 2:21.194 4:50.633 43.517

11 9 Mario ASENJO CARRERO ESP Mario ASENJO CARRERO NOVA NP03 2 P2 73 * 2:30.667 * 2:20.562 4:51.229 44.113

12 15 Domagoj  PEREKOVI? CRO Domagoj  Perekovi? Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 1 21 * 2:21.533 * 2:30.496 4:52.029 44.913

13 23 O'' PLAY ITA O'' PLAY Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 3 80 * 2:27.189 * 2:25.966 4:53.155 46.039

14 21 Marek RYBNICEK CZE Marek RYBNICEK Skoda Fabia 1 3 80 * 2:30.002 * 2:26.733 4:56.735 49.619

15 25 Milovan VESNIC SRB Milovan VESNIC Audi RS3 LMS 1 3 81 * 2:32.595 * 2:27.354 4:59.949 52.833

16 7 Jose ALONSO LISTE ESP Jose Alonso Liste Tatuus F3.T 318 2 P2 77 * 2:37.802 * 2:30.503 5:08.305 1:01.189

17 6 David DEDEK CZE David DEDEK Norma M20FC 2 P4 131 * 2:37.959 * 2:32.230 5:10.189 1:03.073

18 22 Ronald GARCES FRA Ronald GARCES Alpine A110 GT4 1 3 80 * 2:42.347 * 2:33.155 5:15.502 1:08.386

19 5 Renzo NAPIONE ITA Renzo NAPIONE Reynard 01L 2 P2 61 * 2:46.270 * 2:36.219 5:22.489 1:15.373

20 24 Christian  SCHWEIGER AUT Christian  Schweiger Hyundai i30N 831 1 3 81 * 2:51.554 * 2:42.839 5:34.393 1:27.277

21 31 EDUARDO SANTOS PRT EDUARDO  SANTOS PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 1 5 176 * 2:52.699 * 2:49.592 5:42.291 1:35.175

22 30 Luis PENIDO LOPEZ ESP Luis PENIDO LOPEZ Mini JCW N2 1 5 160 * 2:53.698 * 2:49.736 5:43.434 1:36.318

23 20 Bernardo Garcia de CASTRO ESP Bernardo Garcia de CASTRO Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 1 2 67 * 3:00.663 * 2:47.024 5:47.687 1:40.571

  FIA Category 1  

1 11 Reto MEISEL SUI Reto MEISEL Mercedes-Benz SLK 340 1 1 17 * 2:24.859 * 2:17.642 4:42.501

2 12 Grezegorz ROZALSKI POL Grezegorz ROZALSKI Mitsubishi Lancer 1 1 19 * 2:21.473 * 2:21.365 4:42.838 0.337

3 14 Igor  STEFANOVSKI MKD Igor Stefanovski Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo 1 1 21 * 2:24.444 * 2:19.770 4:44.214 1.713

4 18 CARLOS VIEIRA PRT CARLOS VIEIRA Porsche 992 GT3 CUP 1 2 59 * 2:25.560 * 2:19.059 4:44.619 2.118

5 19 Patrick CUNHA PRT Patrick CUNHA PORSCHE 718 CAYMAN GT4 RS 1 2 62 * 2:26.846 * 2:23.431 4:50.277 7.776

6 15 Domagoj  PEREKOVI? CRO Domagoj  Perekovi? Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 1 21 * 2:21.533 * 2:30.496 4:52.029 9.528

7 23 O'' PLAY ITA O'' PLAY Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 3 80 * 2:27.189 * 2:25.966 4:53.155 10.654

8 21 Marek RYBNICEK CZE Marek RYBNICEK Skoda Fabia 1 3 80 * 2:30.002 * 2:26.733 4:56.735 14.234

9 25 Milovan VESNIC SRB Milovan VESNIC Audi RS3 LMS 1 3 81 * 2:32.595 * 2:27.354 4:59.949 17.448

10 22 Ronald GARCES FRA Ronald GARCES Alpine A110 GT4 1 3 80 * 2:42.347 * 2:33.155 5:15.502 33.001

11 24 Christian  SCHWEIGER AUT Christian  Schweiger Hyundai i30N 831 1 3 81 * 2:51.554 * 2:42.839 5:34.393 51.892

12 31 EDUARDO SANTOS PRT EDUARDO  SANTOS PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 1 5 176 * 2:52.699 * 2:49.592 5:42.291 59.790

13 30 Luis PENIDO LOPEZ ESP Luis PENIDO LOPEZ Mini JCW N2 1 5 160 * 2:53.698 * 2:49.736 5:43.434 1:00.933

14 20 Bernardo Garcia de CASTRO ESP Bernardo Garcia de CASTRO Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 1 2 67 * 3:00.663 * 2:47.024 5:47.687 1:05.186

  FIA Category 2  

1 1 Christian MERLI ITA Christian Merli Nova Proto NP01 2 P1 54 * 2:04.622 * 2:02.494 4:07.116

2 2 Kevin PETIT FRA Kevin PETIT Nova Proto NP01 2 P1 54 * 2:12.183 * 2:05.027 4:17.210 10.094

3 3 Sébastien PETIT FRA Sébastien PETIT Nova NP 01-2 2 P1 54 * 2:15.758 * 2:10.101 4:25.859 18.743

4 4 Joseba IRAOLA LANZAGORTA ESP Euskadi Automobilismo Enak Klu Nova NP01 2 P1 54 * 2:25.604 * 2:10.812 4:36.416 29.300

5 8 Fausto BORMOLINI ITA Fausto Bormolini Reynard K02 2 P2 62 * 2:29.439 * 2:21.194 4:50.633 43.517

6 9 Mario ASENJO CARRERO ESP Mario ASENJO CARRERO NOVA NP03 2 P2 73 * 2:30.667 * 2:20.562 4:51.229 44.113

7 7 Jose ALONSO LISTE ESP Jose Alonso Liste Tatuus F3.T 318 2 P2 77 * 2:37.802 * 2:30.503 5:08.305 1:01.189

8 6 David DEDEK CZE David DEDEK Norma M20FC 2 P4 131 * 2:37.959 * 2:32.230 5:10.189 1:03.073

9 5 Renzo NAPIONE ITA Renzo NAPIONE Reynard 01L 2 P2 61 * 2:46.270 * 2:36.219 5:22.489 1:15.373

  FIA GROUP 1  

1 11 Reto MEISEL SUI Reto MEISEL Mercedes-Benz SLK 340 1 1 17 * 2:24.859 * 2:17.642 4:42.501

2 12 Grezegorz ROZALSKI POL Grezegorz ROZALSKI Mitsubishi Lancer 1 1 19 * 2:21.473 * 2:21.365 4:42.838 0.337

3 14 Igor  STEFANOVSKI MKD Igor Stefanovski Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo 1 1 21 * 2:24.444 * 2:19.770 4:44.214 1.713

4 15 Domagoj  PEREKOVI? CRO Domagoj  Perekovi? Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 1 21 * 2:21.533 * 2:30.496 4:52.029 9.528
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Rank Num DRIVER NAT COMPETITOR CAR FIA CATFIA GROUP FIA Pf Race Heat 1 Race Heat 2 Time Gap

  FIA GROUP 2  

1 18 CARLOS VIEIRA PRT CARLOS VIEIRA Porsche 992 GT3 CUP 1 2 59 * 2:25.560 * 2:19.059 4:44.619

2 19 Patrick CUNHA PRT Patrick CUNHA PORSCHE 718 CAYMAN GT4 RS 1 2 62 * 2:26.846 * 2:23.431 4:50.277 5.658

3 20 Bernardo Garcia de CASTRO ESP Bernardo Garcia de CASTRO Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 1 2 67 * 3:00.663 * 2:47.024 5:47.687 1:03.068

  FIA GROUP 3  

1 23 O'' PLAY ITA O'' PLAY Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 1 3 80 * 2:27.189 * 2:25.966 4:53.155

2 21 Marek RYBNICEK CZE Marek RYBNICEK Skoda Fabia 1 3 80 * 2:30.002 * 2:26.733 4:56.735 3.580

3 25 Milovan VESNIC SRB Milovan VESNIC Audi RS3 LMS 1 3 81 * 2:32.595 * 2:27.354 4:59.949 6.794

4 22 Ronald GARCES FRA Ronald GARCES Alpine A110 GT4 1 3 80 * 2:42.347 * 2:33.155 5:15.502 22.347

5 24 Christian  SCHWEIGER AUT Christian  Schweiger Hyundai i30N 831 1 3 81 * 2:51.554 * 2:42.839 5:34.393 41.238

  FIA GROUP 5  

1 31 EDUARDO SANTOS PRT EDUARDO  SANTOS PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 1 5 176 * 2:52.699 * 2:49.592 5:42.291

2 30 Luis PENIDO LOPEZ ESP Luis PENIDO LOPEZ Mini JCW N2 1 5 160 * 2:53.698 * 2:49.736 5:43.434 1.143

  FIA GROUP P1  

1 1 Christian MERLI ITA Christian Merli Nova Proto NP01 2 P1 54 * 2:04.622 * 2:02.494 4:07.116

2 2 Kevin PETIT FRA Kevin PETIT Nova Proto NP01 2 P1 54 * 2:12.183 * 2:05.027 4:17.210 10.094

3 3 Sébastien PETIT FRA Sébastien PETIT Nova NP 01-2 2 P1 54 * 2:15.758 * 2:10.101 4:25.859 18.743

4 4 Joseba IRAOLA LANZAGORTA ESP Euskadi Automobilismo Enak Klu Nova NP01 2 P1 54 * 2:25.604 * 2:10.812 4:36.416 29.300

  FIA GROUP P2  

1 8 Fausto BORMOLINI ITA Fausto Bormolini Reynard K02 2 P2 62 * 2:29.439 * 2:21.194 4:50.633

2 9 Mario ASENJO CARRERO ESP Mario ASENJO CARRERO NOVA NP03 2 P2 73 * 2:30.667 * 2:20.562 4:51.229 0.596

3 7 Jose ALONSO LISTE ESP Jose Alonso Liste Tatuus F3.T 318 2 P2 77 * 2:37.802 * 2:30.503 5:08.305 17.672

4 5 Renzo NAPIONE ITA Renzo NAPIONE Reynard 01L 2 P2 61 * 2:46.270 * 2:36.219 5:22.489 31.856

  FIA GROUP P4  

1 6 David DEDEK CZE David DEDEK Norma M20FC 2 P4 131 * 2:37.959 * 2:32.230 5:10.189

Timing Director de Prova


